

RESOLUTION 2016-2

The Board of Trustees of Russell Township, Geauga County, Ohio, met in regular session on the 20th day January, 2016, at the Russell Township Fire-Rescue Station with the following members present: Justin Madden, Gary Gabram, and James Mueller.

Mr. GAMPAM moved and Mr. Mutuck seconded the following resolution: Resolved that:

At its regularly scheduled meeting on January 20th, 2016, the Board of Trustees of Russell Township adopted the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the Russell Township Comprehensive Land Use Guide Plan is a long range physical plan that reflects the environmental, social, and economic goals of the community;

WHEREAS, the Comprehensive Land Use Guide Plan gives residents and township officials a vision of the future while providing recommendations and guidelines based on sound environmental principles;

WHEREAS, the final draft of the new Comprehensive Land Use Guide Plan, including updates and revisions, has not been delivered to the Russell Township Board of Trustees;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Russell Township Board of Trustees extends the effective date of the Comprehensive Land Use Guide Plan: 2015 through 2016.

Justin Madden Chair

Gary S. Gala-

Gary Gabram Vice-Chair

Tulla

James Mueller Trustee

Board of Trustees (440) 338-8912